

COMMITTEE ON MILITARY AFFAIRS AND PUBLIC SAFETY  
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES AMENDMENTS TO H.B. 2462

(Reference to printed bill)

- 1 Page 2, line 4, strike "Authority to seize animal" insert "Animal seizure"
- 2     Strike lines 6 through 13
- 3 Reletter to conform
- 4     Line 15, after "WHO" insert "LAWFULLY"; strike "SUBSECTION A OF THIS SECTION"
- 5         insert "SECTION 13-2910"
- 6     Line 34, strike "TWO HUNDRED" insert "TWENTY-FIVE"
- 7     Line 41, strike "WITHIN SEVEN DAYS, NOT INCLUDING WEEKENDS OR HOLIDAYS"
- 8 Page 3, line 7, strike "B" insert "A"
- 9     After line 16, insert:
- 10         "E. THIS ARTICLE DOES NOT APPLY TO ACTIVITIES PERMITTED BY OR PURSUANT
- 11         TO TITLE 3."
- 12 Amend title to conform

and, as so amended, it do pass

DAVID GOWAN  
Chairman